An Daras Multi Academy Trust

St Stephens Community Academy

What does the Class think about St Stephens Academy?

‘Pupil Voice’ Survey
Year 6- Spring Term 2018

Number of Pupils: 25

An Daras

Multi Academy Trust

Spring Term 2018 Yes Mostly Someti No Final Outcome
mes
1.Do you like being at this school? 48% 40% 12% 0 Yes/ Mostly = 88% (Large
(12) (10) (3) Majority)
No = 0%
2. Are you learning a lot at this school? 68% 33% 0 0 Yes/ Mostly = 100% (Al
(17) (8) No = 0%
3. Are your lessons interesting and fun? 28% 48% 24% 0 Yes/ Mostly = 84% (Large
(7) (12) (6) Majority)
No = 0%
4. Do you get help when stuck? 33% 56% 11% 0 Yes/ Mostly = 89% (Large
(8) (14) (2) Majority)
No = 0%
5. Do you have to work hard? 52% 28% 20% 0 Yes/ Mostly = 80% (Large
(13) (7) (5) Majority)
No = 0%
6. Do teachers show you how to make your work 52% 36% 12% 0 Yes/ Mostly = 88% (Large
better? (13) | (9 (3) Majority)
No = 0%
7. Do other children behave well? 0 56% 50% 23% Yes/ Mostly =56% (Majority)
(14) (13) (6) No = 0%
8. Are other children friendly to you? 60% 40% 0 0 Yes/ Mostly = 100% (All)
(15) (10) No = 0%
9. Is there an adult you would go to if you are 56% 20% 16% 4% Yes/ Mostly = 76% (Large
worried or hurt at school? (14) (5) (4) (1) Majority)
No =4%
10. Are teachers fair to you? 64% 32% 23% 0 Yes/ Mostly = 73% (Majority)
(16) | (8) (6) No = 0%
11. Do teachers listen to your ideas? 50% 35% 4% 0 Yes/ Mostly = 96% (Large
(13) (9) (1) Majority)
No = 0%
12. Are you trusted to do things on your own? 56% 40% 16% 0 Yes/ Mostly = 96% (Large
(14) (10) (4) Majority)
No = 0%
13. Do you feel safe at school? 84% 12% 0 4% Yes/ Mostly = 96% (Large
(21) (3) (1) Majority)
No = 4%
14. Do you learn lots from your homework? 20% 20% 48% 12% Yes/ Mostly = 40%
(5) (5) (12) | (3) No = 0%
What | like about my school . ... What | would like to change about my school . ...
e We have a range of teams and there is a e  More school trips
child’s team to go to if you are worried e No way | would change this school- | love this
e | like school as there is no homework every school.
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day like Romania.

e  Creativity outside with my learning and
challenges in class.

e |like the adults sense of humour and kindness
they are so fun and enjoyable.

e | find there are new ideas that are good. My
school is good.

e My teachers are super fair and kind.

e | like our schools creativity and the music and
Art we get to do.

e  Everything like Maths.

e Thereis lots of ground to play on and things to
do.

e |like Maths at this school.

e |ICT, Maths, Art and lunch.

o | like the many different things to help the
school.

o | like that there’s a mixed variety of lessons
and a decent amount of playtime.

e The people at school and the activities.

e |That | get to see my friends.

e |like seeing my friends and doing my maths.

e Doing an hour of maths.

e The teachers.

e My class mates and most of the teachers.

e |like that it’s not just boring lessons it is
something new everyday.

e | like children and the teachers and lessons. It
is fun here.

e |like that you can learn more and make new
friends.

I would like to go back to were we sit with our
friends at lunch, lunch should bne4 more
sociable and fun. Also sports leaders should
be playing what we want to not what sports
leaders say we want to do.

| would like to sit next to my friends at lunch.
| would like to sit next to my friends at lunch.
School comment: Children can get to sit with
their friends in the house teams. All children
choose what they want to play at lunchtimes
from a selection of activities.

| would also change a rile so we can have
bows (they are only an accessory)

School Comment: the school has as school
uniform as many others schools.

| don’t think house teams are a good idea and
| think we need more help with our work if
need be.

School Comment: House teams were created
from pupil voice and are inline with our
academy schools.

Get better at lessons.

More preparation for SATs.

More Maths, Art and ICT.

Homework because we do work at school and
chill at home.

More fun lessons and different outside area
every half term.

I would like to change people’s behaviour
around the school.

Doing less homework.

More homework and more maths.

For everybody to get homework set on
SPAG.com instead of homework books.

| would like to change nothing because it is
nice.

I would get little clubs for 5 mins after
everyone has eaten to calmly play and talk.
No school uniform.

Overall conclusions:

Large majority of Year 6 pupils are learning
within their classroom.

Teaching staff are supporting pupils to work
hard and learn well.

Majority of pupils enjoy school and are
working hard at learning.

Most pupils in Year 6 feel there is an adult
they could discuss problems with

Next steps:

Adults in Year 6 to continue to ensure that all
that the behaviour policy is used effectively
Adults to ensure that children are learning
lots from regular set homework and are
providing clear feedback on homework.

Class members on “Pupil Forum” to share
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outcomes with forum and come up with
ideas to address highlighted issues

Analysis completed by: S.Neale and V. Calcutt/ D. Saunders 9.2.18
Analysis fed back to Class by Ms Neale/ Miss Calcutt: 9.2.18

Analysis placed on Class page on Academy Website: 02/18
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